

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003

Hari Ram Buddhu YadavaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr.sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003

Ram Adhar Ram Karan SarojAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sanap Karu Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003

Shri. Anuruddha Raman GuptaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003

Shri. Jokhu Pyrelal GuptaAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr.sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr.RESPONDENT

A. M. GOKHALE i/by for Petitioner

SAUMEN VIDYARTHI a/w MOHIT TURAKHIA i/by

SAUMEN VIDYARTHI for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ARUN R.
PEDNEKER J**

DATE : 27th June, 2024

P.C. :

Part-Heard S.O. to 04/07/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)