



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 1339 OF 2003**

Hari Ram Buddhu Yadava ...Appellant  
vs.  
Mr.Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2003**

Shri. Anuruddha Raman Gupta ...Appellant  
vs.  
Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 1341 OF 2003**

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj ...Appellant  
vs.  
Mr. Sanap Karu Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH  
CIVIL FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2003**

Shri. Jokhu Pyrelal Gupta ...Appellant  
vs.  
Mr.Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ketki Gokhale i/by Avinash M. Gokhale	Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Mohit Turakhia i/by Mr. S. S. Vidyarthi	Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. As per Order dated 31/07/2024 record and proceeding is called.  
It is received.
2. Let both the Parties can go through the record and proceeding.  
Arguing counsel for the Appellant today is not available.
3. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]