

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1339 OF 2003

Shri. Hari Ram Duddhu Yadav ...Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1340 OF 2003**

Shri. Anuruddha Raman Gupta ...Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1341 OF 2003**

Ram Adhar Ram Karan Saroj ...Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1225 OF 2003**

Shri. Jokhu Pyarelal Gupta ...Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Sanap Keru Telyaba And Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :-

- . None present for the parties.
- 2) All the Appeals pertain to the year 2003. Appeals are duly notified on today's board. However, none appeared for the Appellants.
- 3) Hence, the aforesaid Appeals stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)